

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5502 PROJECT NO. 23191 Concrete Street Improvement Programs FY 2023 & 2024 (IDIQ) BASE BID				MAKO CONTRACTING LLC 1526 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		EPIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 6397 Highway 77 Odem, TX 78370	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - GENERAL</b>							
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5%)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND INSURANCE (MAX 2%)	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
A3	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	6	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 53,100.00
A4	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL - SITE SPECIFIC	EA	4	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (12") (INSTALL)	LF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.26	\$ 1,578.00
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (12") (REMOVE)	LF	300	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.26	\$ 1,578.00
A7	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A7)</b>					<b>\$ 112,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 115,756.00</b>
<b>Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
B1	CLEANING AND SEALING EXISTING JOINTS	LF	70,600	\$ 6.00	\$ 423,600.00	\$ 8.11	\$ 572,566.00
B2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE REPAIR (SPALL REPAIR)	SY	30	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00
B3	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 725.00
B4	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 485.00
B5	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 485.00
B6	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 485.00
B7	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (BRK) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 485.00
B8	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (DBL) (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	100	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 725.00
B9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	10	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
B10	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B10)</b>					<b>\$ 565,850.00</b>		<b>\$ 597,006.00</b>
<b>Part D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
D1	INSTALL ADA COMLIANT CONC CURB RAMPS & LANDINGS	SF	100	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 2,525.00
D2	REMOVE CONC CURB RAMPS & LANDINGS	SF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
D3	INSTALL SIDEWALK	SF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 990.00
D4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
D5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA / CONCRETE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D5)</b>					<b>\$ 12,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 9,615.00</b>

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Lois Hinojosa, CTCD  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Vivi Mouhtarova, P.E.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, December 13, 2023

RFB 5502 PROJECT NO. 23191 Concrete Street Improvement Programs FY 2023 & 2024 (IDIQ) BASE BID				MAKO CONTRACTING LLC 1526 Holly Road Corpus Christi, Texas 78417		EPIC ENERGY SERVICES, LLC 6397 Highway 77 Odem, TX 78370	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
E1	INSTALL CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,350.00
E2	REMOVE CONC DRIVEWAY	SF	100	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00
E3	INSTALL 6" CONC CURB	LF	100	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00
E4	REMOVE 6" CONC CURB	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
E5	STORM INLET REPAIRS	SF	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00
E6	ADJUST MANHOLE (STORMWATER)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
E7	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E7)</b>					<b>\$ 26,400.00</b>		<b>\$ 11,750.00</b>
<b>Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
F1	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)</b>					<b>\$ 10,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 5,400.00</b>
<b>Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
G1	ADJUSTING MANHOLES (WASTE)	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)</b>					<b>\$ 12,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 6,500.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 739,050.00</b>		<b>\$ 746,027.00</b>